‘” FEE SCHEDULE FOR STANDARDS, OFFICIAL METHODS®™ PROGRAM
AND RELATED CONSULTING SERVICES
AQOAC

INTERNATIONAL
———

EFFECTIVE AS OF 2020. All fees are in U.S. Dollars.

Community-Based Consensus Outputs and Services

Project Type Base Fee

Consensus Outputs (SMPRs, Guidelines, Best $75,000 / WG?
Practices and Recommendations, etc....)
Themed Ongoing Method Review System? $50,000

Official Methods of Analysis Individual Method Submissions’

Application Type Base Fee Organizational Member Rate?
New OMA Method Submission $35,000 $20,000

New Method Submission (PTM certified)? $35,000 $15,000

Multiple New Method Submissions® (4 — 6) 15% Discount

Multiple New Method Submissions (7 —9) 25% Discount

Multiple New Method Submissions (10 +) 35% Discount

Minor Modification Submission® $ 5,000

Major Modification Submission® $10,000 S 7,500

Optional OMA Consulting and Related Supplementary Services'

Application and Product Type Base Fee Organizational Member Rate?
New AOAC OMA Validation Outline $3,000 $2,000

Development

New AOAC OMA Validation (harmonized PTM)’ $2,000 $1,000

New OMA Validation Protocol Submission $2,000 $1,000

Review

Formatting Methods into OMA Format $3,000 $2,000

Formatting Manuscripts into Journal Format $5,000 $4,000

Research and Development Projects Scope Dependent?®

Expanded Consulting or Special Projects Scope Dependent

1 A median fee, actual fees may vary dependent on scope and complexity of work and includes routine publication of
deliverables and output. For details, refer to AOAC INTERNATIONAL's Fee Schedule for Projects and Programs.

2 A method review process that includes more than just an ERP reviewing one or more method; but may include ongoing
review of, tracking of, and/or modifying of methods.

3 Relevant AOAC Organization Member types and rates can be found www.aoac.org.

4 Method submissions for methods that are already certified as AOAC Performance Tested™V.

5 Multiple submissions within a 12-month period.

6 Method Modification and/or Method Extension

7 Applications for methods that are already certified as AOAC Performance Tested*™.

8 Price will be a function of AOAC staff involvement (retainer: $2500) and hourly fee for project

¥ AP Panel members will be eligible for a discount on individual method submissions, optional OMA consulting and supplemental
services.


http://www.aoac.org/



